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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3157
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2000
COST OVERRUN PROJECTS
SHIVRAJ SINGH CHOUHAN

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of ongoing projects undertaken with the assistance of Union Government in Madhya Pradesh;

(b) the number of projects out of them completed as per their schedule; and

(c) the number of projects out of them which are lagging behind their schedule resulting in cost overrun; project-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, MINISTER OF S TATE I N THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION A ND MINISTER OF STATE OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS AND
PUBLIC GRIEVANCES IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS.
(SHRI ARUN SHOURIE)

(a) As on 1-1-2000, 38 projects costing Rs.20 crores and above in the Central Sector are under implementation in Madhya Pradesh.
(b) 4 projects are reported to have been completed in accordance with their schedule during the last 3 years.

(c) Of the 38 projects, 6 projects have reported time overrun as well as cost overrun with respect to the original schedule and costs.
The details of the 6 projects are enclosed.

ENCLOSURE TO THE UNSTARRED LOK SABHA QUESTION NO.3157 DUE FOR 15.03.2000 SECTOR-WISE LIST OF
PROJECTS IN THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH WITH TIME AND COST OVERRUN w.r.t. ORIGINAL SCHEDULE

(AS ON 01.01.2000)

UNIT          : (COST/EXPENDITURE :RS.IN CRORES)

SL.  PROJECT NAME   ORIGINAL   LATEST     NOW ANTI-  COST   APP.CUMU.  DATE     DATE OF COMMISSION-     TIME OVERRUN
NO. COST COST CIPATED OVERRUN EXPENDI- OF ING (YYYY/MM) w.r.t. ORIGINAL
COST      %    TURE TILL  APP-    -  APPROVED SCHEDULE
NOW      ROVAL   ORIGI-  LATEST  NOW
      NAL    APPRO-  ANTI-    TOTAL       %
              VED    CIPATED (MONTHS)  OVERRUN

(1)       (2)          (3)        (4)        (5)      (6)       (7)    (8)      (9)      (10)    (11)      (12)   (13)

STATE: MADHYA PRADESH

SECTOR: COAL

SECL
-

1. DIPKA OC         533.96     533.96     580.66      9     163.00  1996/12  2001/03  2001/03  2002/03     12     24

WCL

2. TANDSI UG         51.58      51.58      81.36     58      52.68  1985/09  1995/03  2001/03  2002/03     84     74

SECTOR: STEEL


SAIL
-

3. SINTER PLANT     636.81     809.72     809.72     21     647.66  1995/03  1998/12  1998/09  2000/09     21     47
-3 BHILAI SP

NMDC
-

4. 10/11A BAIL-     430.50     430.50     466.69      8     203.27  1995/08  1999/08  1999/08  2002/07     35     73
DILA DEPOSIT

SECTOR: RAILWAYS

DOUBL.

5. BRIDGE LINE       22.75      22.75      45.34     99      45.82  1990/04  1996/12  1996/12  1999/03     27     34
DOUBL.,GHER

SECTOR: SURFACE TRANSPORT

RD&BR

6. 4LANE WIDEN      102.97     102.97     219.00    113     118.38  1992/02  1997/03  1997/03  2001/03     48     79
NH3,INDORE
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